10/29/2018 Action History
\

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/80006

Applicant Name Reetam Singh

1) Provide a notified copy of total amount of Crude Oil in Barrel units
extracted from state of Assam from 1901 till March 2018. Please
provide a decade by decade comparison of the total output. 2)
Provide a notified copy of total amount of Natural Gas in British
thermal units extracted from state of Assam from 1901 till March
2018. Please provide a decade by decade comparison of the total
0 output. 3) Provide a notified copy of total amount of Crude Oil in
I)/ Barrel units extracted from state of Gujarat from 1947 till March 2018.
\ Please provide a decade by decade comparison of the total output 4)
/ Provide a notified copy of the information regarding total amount of
Royalty on extraction of Crude Oil paid to State Government of
Assam since 1947 to March 2018. Also provide information on how
this royalty is calculated and the total number of revisions of such
royalty payments and official notifications regarding the same 5)
Provide a notified copy of the information regarding total amount of
Royalty on extraction of Crude Qil paid to State Government of
Guijarat since 1947 to March 2018. Also provide information on how
this royalty is calculated and the total number of revisions of such
royalty payments and official notifications regarding the same . 6)
Provide copy of any agreement between Government of Assam and
A; Text of Application Government of India/ Oil PSUs regarding extraction of Crude Oil and
Natural Gas from State of Assam mentioning the details of the
contract alongwith terms and conditions for revenue sharing. 7)
Certified copy of total amount of reimbursement paid to Government
of Assam by Oil and Natural Gas PSUs since 1947 to March 2018.
Please provide a decade by decade breakdown of payment 8) Total
Royalty and payments made to State Government of Assam by
various Oil refineries (Digboi,Guwahati, Numaligarh, Bongaigaon etc)
within the state of Assam since 1947 to March 2018 9) Certified copy
of average price of per barrel Crude Oil extracted from Assam region
from 1903 to March 2018. Please provide a decade by decade
average price comparison 10) Certified copy of the total number of
native Assamese residents employed in Oil and Natural Gas PSUs
within the state of Assam since 1947 to March 2018 11) Certified
copy of estimation of total Oil and Natural Gas reserve available in
Assam basin in barrel units and British Thermal Units. Estimation
here means total reserve still available to be exploited in future 12)
Certified copy mentioning the percentage Equity of stake of State
Government of Assam in Oil India Limited and other Oil and Natural
Gas PSUs and refineries of India other than that of Government of

\?‘ India
Reply of Application Attached.
. Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 22/06/2018 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2018/50367
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 22/06/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 24/10/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
Print
hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=bMiLfH8GDc80z1XwoBv5QyvYJZhEoat1%2BIGtSsW3Pq8%3D 17
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50054

10(29/2018
S—
Applicant Name
Text of Application
Reply of Application
~ SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF
A

Rishabh Gaurav

Exam result The Honble Supreme Court by judgment in Central
Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) Vs Aditya Bandopadhyay
(2011) 11 SCR 1028, declared that all the exams, conducting bodies
are bound to disclose answer sheets to the students or candidate.
My details are as follows A) Name of the Student: Mr.RISHABH
GAURAV B) Enrolment Number: 201839828 C) Year: 2018 D) Exam
Details: Graduate Engineer Trainee/Officer(Finance), NRL In light of
the above description, kindly provide me the following information: 1)
Please inform the marks obtained by me in GD and Pl rounds
separately of NRL GET(electrical) interview (advt. no 1/2018) 2)
Please inform me the cut off marks for UR category for
GET(electrical) interview NRL-2018 3) Please provide me a certified
copy of my answer sheet/ OMR sheet. 4) Please provide a model
answer sheet/ answer key. 5) Please provide the criteria of allotment
of marks in GD and PI rounds of NRL GET/(electrical) interview 2018
and the criteria of final selection of GET(electrical) NRL-2018 advt.
no. 1/2018

Attached.
Date of Action
Action Taken By REmares
08/09/2018 Nodal Officer
10/09/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
24/10/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

i
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A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

CIN No.U1 1202AS1993G0I1003893 E
Date

Ref - NRL/ICPIO/RTI/Q-1255 Date : 24" Oct, 2018

To,

Ms. Renu Singh

RTI Activist

U- 74, Trrupati Complex

1# Floor, Room No. 103
Shakarpur, Delhi- 110092

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Madam,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/00466 dated 24-08-2018 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QN.1:  How many persons are working at present in the Schedule Tribe category in Groups (A,B,C&D) in
Ministry/ HQ Delhi and Office/offices of all PSUs, Directorates, Departments in Delhi and all states
in India under Administrative control of Ministry/HQ

Reply: Number of Schedule Tribe employees working in Delhi and other states of Numaligarh Refinery Ltd
are as below:
| State Groupwise number of Schedule Tribe Employees
| A C D
| Assam 30 60 0
| WestBengal 3 =k : 0 %
| Delhi 7 0 0 0 d § B

QN.2  Kindly furnish list of ST employees group-wise in type copy. Name of employee, Emp. No., DOB,
Designation and present address.

Reply: Name, Date of Birth, Address of ST employees cannot be provided under RTI Act, 2005 as these
information are personal information of individuals, disclosure of which has no relationship to any
public activity or interest and would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individuals.

QN3 Certified copies of Caste Certificate may be provided

Reply: Copies of Caste Certificate of employees cannot be provided under RTI Act, 2005 as these
information are personal information of individuals, disclosure of which has no relationship to any
public activity or interest and would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individuals.

k—( e, | = Q Cont..2
—
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 24% Oct, 2018
Ref : NRLU/CPIO/RTI/Q-1255

Page 2
QN.4 Kindly provide details of Appellate Authority.
Reply:  Shri Debashish Choudhury
Chief General Manager (HR) lic

Numaligarh Refinery Limited
PO : NRC Complex, District : Golaghat- 785699, Assam

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

- \ Codzne
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Fareie Red fafies NUMALIGARH
T FIBR T SUHH REFINERY
s fTeEEmd Tt LIMITED
AT SeEET 4T AeHH A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

CIN No U11202AS1893G01003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1268 Date : 25" October, 2018
To,

Ms. Savita Singh
7AI55, WEA
Karol Bagh

Delhi

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

In reference to your application dated 17% October, 2018 under RTI Act 2005, No. MOPNG/R/2018/00595,
may please note that the subject query is not applicable to NRL.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

 Coes

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

qRe: o6, ¥, Weiee, e wenare, siwa, M- 785608
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
122 7, 91 T8 98 g f;»T?“-"‘ 781006 {3¥1%) g 0361-2203140/2203147, Bay: 0361-2203146, FaWES: www.nil co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Chnistianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0381-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0381-2203146, Websile: www.nf.co.in
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TareiTe Reed fafes NUMALIGARH
WIS B F T REFINERY |
Ay fawEmat Efnge LIMITED
BlaE saeET O oAfcwm A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref Date

CIN No . U11202AS1993G0OI003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1270 Date : 25" October, 2018
To,

Shri Praveen Kumar Yadav

H.No. 79/156-B-5, Near Jaya Residency Metal Road line
New Krishna Nagar, Kurnool

Andhra Pradesh- 518002

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005. B
Dear Sir,

In reference to your application dated 17* October, 2018 under RTI Act 2005, No. MOPNG/R/2018/50832/1,
may please note that the subject query is not applicable to NRL.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

b Cﬁ{‘:&-’
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

gIRe: TH. 3. wrotee, ot Tiemae, wwE, f9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
1227 —7?". TH U8, [hwE=Easl 'i‘r}!?‘?:"’. 781005 (G919, YHN: 0361-2203140/2203147, Bav: 03651-2203146, G9Gi5c. www.nil.co.in
122A, G S. Road, Christianbast, Guwahali - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax 0381-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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Ref:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1256

NUMALIGARH
REFINERY
LIMITED

A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893

Date : 29" Oct. 2018

To,
Ms. Bijete Chetry
Clo. Praseniit Gogoi
Gandhinagar, Ward No. 4
P.0. & P.S. Digrugarh
Dibrugarh, Assam
PIN- 786001
Sub Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,
This has reference to your application no. nil dated nil seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply
to the queries raised by you:
Q.No.1  Name and address of the Hazardous waste generating industry:
Reply: M/s Numaligarh Refinery Ltd (Govt of India Enterprise) , 1 No Panka Grant
PQ: NRP, PIN- 785699, Dist- Golaghat, Assam, India
Q.No.2  Name of the occupier of the facility or operator of disposal facility with designation:
Reply: Mr B.J. Phukan, Director(Technical).
Q.No.3  Authorization required for (please tick appropriate box) activity of activities:
Reply:
l. Generation 1]
Il. Collection %]
M. Storage
V. Transportation O
V. Reception ]
VI. Reuse o
VIl Recycling O
VIIL. Recovery a
IX. Pre- processing O
X. Co-processing O
Xl Utilization a
XIL Treatment O
XL Disposal
XIV. Incineration O
Q.No.4  Whether the occupier is authorized as per Hazardous waste management Rules 1989 and its subsequent
amendment till date?
Reply: YesH] No O

Cont..2
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 29" QOct, 2018
Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1256

Q.No. 5
Reply:

Q.No. 6
Reply:

Q.No.7
Reply:

Q.No. 8
Reply:

Q.No. 9
Reply:

Q.No. 10

Reply:

Q.No. 11
Reply:

Q.No. 12
Reply:

Q.No. 13
Reply:

Q.No. 14
Reply:

Q.No. 15
Reply:
Q.No. 16

Reply:

Page 2

Mention the date and year in which the grant of authorization Certificate is obtained:
7™ January, 2016.

Mention the present status of the occupier if authorization is not granted: Does not arise
Authorization valid upto 6% January, 2021.

Does the State Pollution Control Board of Assam ever cancel the grant of authorization due to improper
functioning?
YesO No

Whether the occupier has renewed authorization within five years of its potential authorization by State
Pollution Control Board of Assam?
YesH NoO

If not renewed, what are the causes of non-renewal? -

Does not arise.

i)  Violation of conditions specified in Rules

ii)  Occupier do not have any treatment, storage, disposal facilities
iy Waste generation beyond captive storage

iv)  Any other

oooao

What is the total quantities of Hazardous Wastes generated by the industrial unit as per authorization?
Specify.
No such quantity is specified in the Authorisation.

Is there any gap between waste generation and captive storage capacity? Specify.
No.

Does the occupier file annual returns to State Pollution Control Board of Assam timely?
Yes™d No O

What is the date of submission of annual return containing the details specified in form no. 4 to the
Pollution Control Board of Assam?
28" June, 2018 , yearly once within 30" June.

When the Pollution Control Board of Assam has inspected the site of Hazardous Wastes Management?

a. Yearly O
b.  During renewal of authorization O
c. Bothaandb
d.  None of the above a

Mention the date and remark on Inspection Report by the Board during physical inspection for ensuring
technical capabilities and possession of appropriate facility.
Once in a year, inspection carried by the PCBA Official with a note as satisfied.

What is the quality of Hazardous Wasles stored at occupier premises at the end of the year (MT)?
Mentioned the storage period.

700MT accumulated oily sludge has been sold to CPCB recognized Recycler, out of that around 400 MT
oily sludge is remained as on 15t April, 2018.

@ Cont.3




Continuation Sheet
Date :29%" Oct, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1256

Page 3

Q.No.17 Do you think that disposal site is adequate for the storage, ireatment and disposal of Hazardous Wastes?
Reply: Adequate & Inadequate [J

Q.No.18 Are you satisfied with the methods of storage and disposal?

Reply: Yes ™ No O

Q.No.19 How does the occupier dispose generated waste?

Reply: Qily Sludge - by selling to CPCB /SPCB recognized Vendor and bioremediation
Spent Catalyst - by selling to CPCB /SPCB recognized Vendor
ETP Sludge - by disposing into Secured Land Fill

Q.No.20 Do you think that the disposal of Hazardous waste has no adverse impact on the environment?
Reply: Yes O No O
« Disposal has been carried out by following the stipulated guide lines.

Q.No.21 Does the Unitioccupier of a facility have submitted Environmental Impact Assessment report to the State
Poliution Control Board periodically?
Reply: Yes No O

Q.No.22 What are the steps taken for safe and environmentally sound management of Hazardous Wastes.

Reply: Numaligarh Refinery was conceptualized as one of the most Environment friendly Refineries in the country.
Right from its inception, conscious efforts have been taken at every stage to preserve the environment and
o attain the Excellency in Environment Management. A fully functional “Environment Cell* under guidance
of Chief General Manager (Technical) is continuously working for controlling all kinds of pollution,
improvement in environmental protection, monitoring, safe-guarding. Reporting of environmental activities /
affaires o regulatory bodies are timely adhered without any deviation. Al stipulated conditions of PCBA,
CPCB and MoEF &CC are adhered and complied.

A proper solid waste management procedure is in place at Numaligarh Refinery to deal with storage /
disposal of the solid wastes generated due to operational activities of refinery. Considerable amount of
solid wastes are generated for the ion of refinery. To deal with the same, an environment friendly
proper solid waste management system has been implemented. To address the above issues, NRL
Management has delineated a solid waste management plan with the following objectives —

To protect human health and natural environment from the hazards posed by waste disposal.

To conserve energy and natural resources through waste recycling and recovery.

To reduce / eliminate, as far as possible the generation of solid wastes including hazardous wastes.
To segregate and proper storage of all kind wastes at the generation site itself.

To ensure proper management of solid wastes which protects the human health and the environment

(ol o e

Step to minimize waste generation/disposal - :

In-buill measures has been adopted to minimize, control of pollution and generation of wastes in all the units with
proper segregation, collection and disposal system. Adequate segregation, collection and treatment facilities for waste
water for centralized treatment has been provided to meet the stringent standards laid down in the latest MoEFCC
Notification. An environmentally compatible management system for disposal of the ETP sludge through Secure Land
Fill has been developed inside the refinery premises . Disposal of hazardous solid waste i.e. Chemical & Oily sludge
generated in the ETP has been carried out through deep burial process in Secured Land Fill . The Secured Land Fill is
continuously under operation in the Refinery premises itself. To cater the needs of future requirement another new
Secured Land Fill with higher capacity of around 6000m3 has been constructed. Entire treated effluent is reused in the
refinery in fire water network and gardening. Storm water is reused in cooling tower as cooling water make up as well
as in fire water network for which withdrawal of fresh water from River has been reduced considerably.

Cont..4




Continuation Sheet
Date :29% Oct, 2018
Ref - NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1256

Page 4

Step to recovery of oil from sludge —

Oily sludge generated at different section of Effluent Treatment plant is collected in a sludge thickener through sludge
collection system and from the thickener, floating oil with water is recycled back to the Inlet Receiving Sump (IRS) of
ETP for further processing and recovery of oil. The thickened sludge from the bottom of the thickener is taken to the
centrifuge feed sump for feeding to highly efficient Oily centrifuge through the feed pumps for recovering the absorbed
oil from the sludge. By using the specially designed high efficient Oil centrifuge for this purpose, aimost total oil is
recovered from the sludge and is recycled fo the slop oil system for reprocessing. The oil free cake from the centrifuge
is kept in sealed drums which are then disposed off in the Secured Land Fill following proper procedure. For ease
handling and operation, the Secured Land Fill has been divided into various cells separated by soil mounts. The waste
is disposed off at these cells and compacted. The compacted waste is then covered by 15 cm soil layer after every
day’s operation which minimizes the chance of fire hazard, water percolation and odour problem.

Apart from the above systematic procedure, NRL has taken up a lot of advance & innovative initiatives in the
management of Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal Facilities. Cleaning of tank bottom oily sludge is being done
byadoptingBLABOptocess.vhiohisadoseloopprowssandbywhich nearly 100% recovery of hydrocarbon is
achieved. After Blabo process, whatever oily sludge generated is being mainly disposed off through selling to
CPCB/PCBA recognized recyclers/ vendors / agencies. Whatever left out, disposed through Bioremediation process in
a mare scientific and efficient manner in the Refinery premises itself.

Disposal of Spent catalyst -

Spent catalysts are generally generated after a gap of 5/6 years when the catalyst required to replace in the various
units of Refinery. After generation, the spent catalyst is kept in sealed drums at demarcated place for onward selling to
CPCBISPCB approved vendors with due intimation to PCBA and by following the stipulated guide lines/procedures.

Disposal of oily sludge through Bioremediation process -

Bioremediation is a process that uses naturally occurring microorganisms to transform harmful substances to nontoxic
compounds. There are innumerable strains of microbes under basic categories of bacteria, yeast or fungi, which
degrade oily sludge and waste water effluent sludge through digestion of harmful chemicals and compounds present in
oily sludge and waste water effluent sludge into simpler, less toxic or non-toxic substances. These beneficial microbes
break down a wide variety of organic (carbon-containing) compounds found in oily sludge and waste water effluent
sludge to obtain energy for their growth. Many species of soil bacteria, for example, use petroleum hydrocarbons as a
food/energy source, transforming them inlo harmless substances consisting mainly of carbon dioxide, water and fatty
acids. Bioremediation exploits this natural process by promoting the growth of microbes that can effectively degrade
specific contaminants and convert them to nontoxic by-products. There are two basic types of bioremediation - "Bio -
stimulation® provides nutrients to the indigenous microbial populations. This promotes growth and increases metabolic
activity that is used to degrade contaminants. The other is - "Bio augmentation®, it introduces specific blends of
microorganisms into a contaminated environment or into a bioreactor to initiate the bioremediation process, which
increases the population of the fit to handle the bio-degradative process in the contaminated area.

Q.No.23 Do you think that sufficient technology is available with the occupier for storage, treatment, transportation,
re-use, recycle and recovery of HW?
Reply:  Yes No O

Q.No.24 Are you satisfied with the procedure and guidelines or existing method and mechanisms for proper
management, handling and disposal of Hazardous Waste under Hazardous waste management Rules?
Reply: Satisfied & not satisfied O

QNo.25 What problems do you faced in complying with the HWS rules?
Reply: Facing problem in getting sufficient CPCB recognized Vendors in NE Reason.

(/Q Cont..5
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 29% Oct, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTIQ-1256

Page 5

Q.No.26 Do you think that the existing procedure, provisions, guidelines of the HWS Rules are sufficient for proper
management, handling, treatment, storage, re-use, recycle of Hazardous Wastes?
Reply: Yes & NoO

Q.No.27 Do you consider that the State Pollution Control Board has monitored regularly in the designing and setting
up of disposal facility?
Reply: Yes NoO

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

Cotnt

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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et Reead fafes NUMALIGARH
P REFINERY
":f‘a}“:‘ R e LIMITED
B FATIEA £ AEEw A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0OI003893 2
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1266 Date : 29" Oct, 2018

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrong Jona Jagoran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat gaon

P.0. Doigrong

Dist. Golaghat (Assam)
Contact No. 9476760937

Sub

Dear Sir,

Information under RTI Act, 2005.

This has reference to your application no. DJJUM/RTINRL/APP-59/018 dated 01-10-2018 seeking information
under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 Tofie s e 98 @, To e TS (FI1 T (ARG F41 &iwe 200, $F
TYEE EfBe 4%, Sanction Order copy, FSTHS HE! o Fonfa SRCHE Fe: o3 T
Flad|

QN.2 @smﬁ#ﬁmﬁmmmmwﬂmﬁmmm féen Xenf
HECTY fFe: o3 T9 e .

QN3 To I fENE MATE YT (ENTS FAT 2N 9, $F THPRE JEG0e SR T
R ST et o3 F9+ $E1

QN4  NRL CSR ¥ o1y 53%1 41 (SS9 Sr6 fea 9= RewenE sive & 3w
(SR AT, B, I, Tevt AT et O F9 Fi4|

QN5 Ry 201516 TXE JEN 4T TR 2016-17 I T A A=A afes @7 22
St WA B A9EE] TS T | TN S ARSI A2 TGS 92 SUPTR {61
laal

Reply: Please refer our reply against your RT| query dated 7 Nov., 2016 regarding question no. 1 to 4. (copy
enclosed). Z
No further new sanction was given in the year 2016-17 to the village road development projects
sanctioned in 2015-16. However, there was a spill over expenditure from the year 2015-16 to 2016-17.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for & on behalf of NRL

£ Coint

~
( Dr. Kajal Saikia) =™
General Manager (HRD)

N vH, WK, Woge, e Merare, sew, B9-785609
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
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10/29/2018 Action History

-
\
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50058
Applicant Name DAAMAN KUKKAR
Please supply the result of Auction held for Sale of Slop Qil held on
20.09.2018 and 21.09.2018 Please supply the list/detail of all
El successful buyers for auction of Slop Oil held on 20.09.2018 and
Text ol Appiication 21.09.2018 with quantity of slop oil bought by each. Please also
supply the detail of all buyers including their name, address and
contact number.
Reply of Application Attached
- Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 12/10/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 15/10/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 29/10/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
? Qg »
I
=
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FareitTe Ree=d fafies : NUMALIGARH

A S 31 S ‘ REFINERY
Teters ReriREa frfse LIMITED

oNe peleE W3 aAfemm A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1257 Date : 02" Nov, 2018

To,

Shri Chirag R Sheth
82/A, Navjivan Society
Mahemdavad

Dist. Kheda, Gu.iarat
PIN- 387130

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

o Dear Sir,
This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/50531 dated 08-09-2018 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:
QN.1  This OM ( DOPT OM No. 1213/2009-Pay-I, Govt. of India Estt (Pay-1)) is dated 10" March 2010
and its effective date is 01.01.2008, if any officer /Non-Officer joins any deptt./PSU under control of
MoPNG between 01.01.2006 and 10.03.2010 then pay fixation /protection should be given to him
or not(as he was appointed by proper procedure of appointment like: applying through proper
channel, NOC, Written test/ Interview by Departmental agencies efc.)
Reply:  NRL does not have any employee by the name Shri Chirag R Sheth and hence the information is
not related to NRL.
QN.2  If answer of above Que is No, then provide me copy of rules/guidelines which denies to give pay
Protection/Fixation.
Reply:  Not applicable to NRL in view of (1) above.
-~

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL
€ Coies
-/
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9N U, IR Hioiee, foren: miamare, W, R9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 T, Sit 09 S, favﬁr'fa—vﬂ( , TETETE] - 781005 (319H), GXHMH: 0361-2203140/2203147, Har: 0361-2203146, TqTIFE: www.nrl.co.in
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P N S— NUMALIGARH

R TRDR BT SUHH REFINERY
e Reema Tt LIMITED
oY 59RT O 2ifoEm A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0OI003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1238 Date : 06! Nov, 2018
To,

Shri Rishabh Gaurav

S/o Shri Murari Prasad

Flat No. 106

Om Pratima Apartment
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Path

Bajrangpuri, Patna
PIN- 800007

Sub

Dear Sir,

Information under RTI Act, 2005.

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 31-07-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please
find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No.1

Reply:

Q.No.2

Reply:

Q.No.3

Reply:

Let me know that was my overall marks in GD & Pl rounds separately of NRL GET (Electrical)
interview (Advt. No. 1/2018)? (My enrolment no. 201839828)

Marks scored in
GD :5
Pl :17.75

What was final cut off marks of selection for unreserved UR category for GET (Electrical) interview
NRL-2018

The cut off marks for GET (Electrical)- UR is 117.17

What were the criteria of allotment of marks in GD & PI rounds of NRL GET (Electrical) interview
2018

Criteria for allotment of marks in GD are Personality, Ability to Communicate, Intelligence and
Awareness, Professional knowledge / ability. Criteria for allotment of marks in Pl are Personality,
Ability to communicate, Intelligence & Awareness, Professional Knowledge / Ability and General
Interest, *

\LQO_J:/:Q | Cont..2

IRE: §F. 3R, Hioige, forem: Momee, sraw, fO5-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 06" Nov, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1238

Page 2

QNo.4 What were the criteria of final selection of GET (Electrical) NRL-2018 advt. No. 1/2018.

Reply: Selection of a candidate is made based on overall performance in written t;est Personal Interview
(Pl) and Group Discussion (GD)./ Minimum qualifying marks in written test (out of 100) for a
General Category / OBC (NCL) candidate is 50 and 45 for SC/ST candidates. Minimum qualifying
marks for P & GD combined (out of 50) is 25 for General and OBC (NCL) ca;tegory candidates and
22 for SC/ST candidates.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

[ Cabo

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL



\/wﬁm Ryt e NUMALIGARH

ARG TR P SGHA REFINERY
e i Fhnge LIMITED
oMY eI 9 2Afe=w A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
A, CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893 Dater
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1260 Date : 06 Nov, 2018
To,

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrong Jona Jagoran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat gaon

P.O. Doigrong

Dist. Golaghat (Assam)

Contact No. 9476760937

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 19-09-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please
find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 TEle RE3ess Toe SE8 (@ PG RSl AreTe (JSNE =T Solar Home Light
RefeRt s am, e, et Fenm SRrw [{e: o Twe FR71

Reply: In the year 2016-17, approval was obtained to provide 250 Solar Home Lighting System to BPL household in 04 Un-
electrified villages through M/s The Energy and Resources Institute (TERI), Delhi in following 07 Un-electrified villages:
Letakuchapori

Dhansiri Hahshora & 1 No Sinakan
Goroimari Balichapori

Borpak Nagabali & Kolaboria
Nepalikhuti & Madhapur

1 No Madhapur

Borbalitoop Butalikhowa

SN O O BED R =

Beneficiaries list is attached as Annexure-|

QN2 T& Solar Home Light MA@ 3" o, B ¢ TR so/@ 5oyl &, Bz
Ronf SReE [fe: o5 e €91

Reply: The SolarHome Lighting System project was implemented through M/s The Energy and Resources Institute
(TERI), Delhi.

QN3 3 ﬂ@lﬁ;@ Fund Utilsationd o3 Iaii® soie-sad Sovfie HGI 6 3o SRem
ffe: oY Tw Ffal

Reply:  Enclosed Annexure-i,

QN4 SIS | TS TR Solar Home light (ISl &=1 stigsmza sewpef oI, 8% & W=y
Fae e oy aue FfEA|

Reply: Same as feply to Q. no. 1.

{; Cw/l(:@/, Cont..2

HIve: UH. 3. Wioge, forem: mMeme, 3w, f9-785699
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Continuation Sheet

Date : 06" Nov, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1260

Page 2

QN5 TF Soe @EEFEI IR [{eiy Fo7%e wifde Fa1 Bill Voucher/Bill Invoice/ Payment
Voucher / Receipt Voucher 3o SRTE e ®37 Twe a9

Reply: Payment has been released through NEFT mode.

QN6 @@ Oy 93 Fde AF.9MF.999 @M Tendering Process F1T ?i'ffz‘;ﬂ 14T Verbal Order
W@ T& Solar home light (AT SW=igw® LOI 7ie Ffafs eni™ ffe: o7 T
FfEA1

Reply:  The subject job is a project only and the same has been executed through project m de.

QN7 T% S6w® Job Completiond Fenfie HEHI I e SRew e o TEW Fi=41

Reply:  Same as reply to Q. no. 3. |

QN8 NS e arere 92 Sisfe @m FEEes RevEE (e e & T
@S =y m, e sifer g 3 SReE ez o e FiRa|

Reply: Same as reply to Q. no. 1.

QN9 T& Solar Home Light e TSl Rrmend @@ CSR T ¥ sfve &
Al TE ((Foas am 3Fa SReR o o3 e 331

Reply:  The subject project was borne by CSRSC members.

QN0 TF SEf mEE M@ ATAE.999 [FEPNT ©I%T AT Sanction Letter Copy SRET Work
Order 3e7f5 Fenfie GBI 3 SRCE [ox o Twe =31

Reply:  Approval copy attached as Annexure-Il.

QN1 To SisfE Toe aRfee & oA sF9 e Fenf SReE [{e: o Fwe
FfETI

Reply: Rs. 40.32 lakhs had approved against Installation of Solar Home Lighting System for 07 Un-electrified
villages.

QN12 T& Solar Home Light Frese (Fae ROt S =7 5F1 =R6I INFT JTW & (11
&R @7 % STve IEelN NE [Fer OX IOREl INE TESW| O el
AT IRaT ATTe B SRR (6 @R

Reply:  As per agreement, it was fixed an amount of Rs. 1000.00 for each beneficiaries as co-funding amount which
was collected through M/s The Energy and Resources Institute (TERI), Delhi.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

( nrqual sakia)

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL




: Re=d fafcs : _ NUMALIGARH

RER BT S REFINERY
ey fEEmar Fhnge LIMITED
oRE 53T 9T AfeTw A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1271 Date : 12t Nov, 2018

To,

Shri Pranjal Saikia
Slo- Dipu Saikia

Ponka Gaon, Kanaighat
Golaghat, Assam

PIN- 785699

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 13-10-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No.1 What about the re-medical test result of the candidate, Shri Pranjal Saikia (Roll No. 32017044)
which was held on 31.09.2018 in Apollo Hospital Guwahati.

Reply: Re-medical test reports of Shri Pranjal Saikia at Apollo Hospital Guwahati is enclosed.

Q.No.2 Kindly provide me scanned copy of all reports that was develop by Dr. Chetan Kabra, (AMC Regn.
No. 16499) after the test.

Reply: Reports of Apollo Hospital Guwahati is enclosed.

Thanking you, ;

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

[ Sqine

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager| (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9Re: U, IR, Wotge, Rrem: marae, s, fi9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

1227, St 79 S, freemesi, TaRel - 781005 (31¥F), TN: 0361-2203140/2203147, Haw: 0361-2203146, Jawse: www.nrl.co.in
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" TeTe R Riftes NUMALIGARH

AR EDR T ST REFINERY
Teres fawigEar Fhme LIMITED
oY R O AfSTR A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1262 Date : 13" Nov. 2018
To,
Shri Anirudha Karmakar
Letekujan Tea Garden

P.O. Letekujan
Golaghat- 785613

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 19-09-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

QNA AT CTEAETE ofes @Rl IRRERES FRTE S DFO fFEm, avFa
Septe S-as HHl P01 [EME AmEw|

Reply : Photocopy of all the document sought through the application is enclosed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager|/(HRD)
And Public Infomcation Officer, NRL

G U, AR, Woae, foren: miamare, s, fi9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
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Arreirre Regd fifs NUMALIGARH
WW‘

P ST REFINERY
A ReEar Fige LIMITED
s R A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1264 Date : 14! Nov, 2018

To,

Shri Parikshit Saikia

New Amolapatty, Ward No. 10
Green Road Bylane- 1
Golaghat, Assam

PIN- 785621

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,
-
This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 25-09-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:
QNo.1 SOC IiEfas @AM FFEMIFT 737 2018 FAE T TaF GFR IJAq@Emd FaT
@®? TTMelER am 0Fa1 IF G:FES TFHI9 T99  (Registration  Number)
faq
Reply: As per record 140 nos. of transporters are under SOC category scheme for MTBE and Py-gas
transportation. List of 140 tankers and its owner details are enclosed as annexure-l.
QNo.2 SOC Wiisfas TfFF@ AME6d Fa1 (RFEF Ffes MM aEE, IH e Fwe
I_F?
Reply: The contractual term is for 05 years for presently running SOC tankers, i.e. from 2016 to 2021.
QNo.3 SOC Sisfes S[f¥a1 39 T ¥ bomR F? T &% 5=
- Reply:  Allotment of Tank trucks has been done to aspirants of Golaghat district at that point of time.

QNo4 BIFRI F1 IHIFN CRHEATW, TANEAR (TF ASFe TN AT (SEETRT
AT 92 AT IYE T MEE?

Reply: May please refer to the answer to question number 3.

QNo5 SOC ¥ SfSI® (T Tanker, fASIT FHX TOIT THF MEIIFT JT IN §FF
pee Boe B9 AMEE?

Reply: The questi?n is not specific and clear.

Y Gue

Cont..2

GIve: U9, X, Hiorge, foen: wemane, 3, f-785699
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Date : 14t Nov, 2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1264

Page 2

|
QNo6 AfSTNE @FrE SF9zaSis SOC I I AT F9 @& @?

Reply: NRL has been updating SOC tanker list time to time based on the availability.

Q.No.7 Open Tender ¥ (A% 2018 Ba(ei@ fFN@AS Tanker (FTRET T
a1, %A g 78Tw 799 531 Open Tender ¥ 7¥F fim

Continuation Sheet

o fma)

Tanker ¥ SRS
oICEERICEE NI

T

Reply: 94 nos. of transporters were under open tendering for Py-Gas transportation and allotted in the
year 2014. List of these 94 tankers and its owner details are enclosedTas annexure-ll. The
contractual period was for 03 years i.e. from 2014 to 2017, which has been further extended by 03

months.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

~

ikt

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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